
 

 

 ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE   FINAL as of Feb. 12, 2016  
 
 

 
ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR 2016 - 2017 

 
FALL SEMESTER 2016 

 
 August 24, Wednesday College Assembly / Faculty Workshop 
   9:00 am - noon 
 
 August 29, Monday Fall 2016 Day & Evening Credit Classes Begin 
 
 August 29 – September 2 Add/Drop Period 
  
 September 2, Friday Deadline to Drop a First Half-Semester Course Without a “W” Grade  
   Deadline to Change To or From Audit Status First Half-Semester Courses 
            
 September 5, Monday      Labor Day Holiday--College Closed 
    
 September 16, Friday Deadline to Drop a Semester Long Course Without a “W” Grade 
   Deadline to Change To or From Audit Status for Semester Long Courses 
 
 October 3, Monday Rosh Hashanah – Classes in Session* 
 
 October 3 – December 2 Apply for December Graduation – Student Services Central 
 
 October 6, Thursday Deadline to Drop a First Half-Semester Course with a “W” Grade 
  
 October 10, Monday Columbus Day – No Classes 
   Administrative Offices Open for Regular Business until 5 pm 
 
 October 11, Tuesday Monday Class Schedule (Day & Evening)  
 
 October 12, Wednesday Yom Kippur - Classes in Session* 
 
 October 19, Wednesday Second Half-Semester Courses Begin 
 
 October 25, Tuesday Deadline to Drop a Second-Half Course Without a “W” Grade  
   Deadline to Change To or From Audit Status Second Half-Semester Courses 
    
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*
See college policy regarding religious observance 
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 November 23, Wednesday - Thanksgiving Recess – College Closed 
    November 27, Sunday  
 
 November 28, Monday Classes Resume 
 
 November 28, Monday Deadline to Drop a Semester Long Course with a “W” Grade 
   Deadline to Drop a Second Half-Semester Course with a “W” Grade 
   Deadline for a Total Withdrawal from College  
 
 December 2, Friday Deadline to Apply for December Graduation – Student Services Central  
    
 December 12,13,14,15 Required Last Week of Day Classes with Final Exams  
   Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurs (Special Schedule) 
  
 December 10, 12, 13, 14, 15 Required Last Week-- 
 Sat, Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurs,  Evening and Saturday Classes 
 
 Dec 10, Saturday Saturday Morning Classes 
 Dec 12, Monday Monday Evening Classes 
 Dec 13, Tuesday Tuesday Evening Classes 
 Dec 14, Wednesday Wednesday Evening Classes 
 Dec 15, Thursday Thursday Evening Classes 
 
 December 19, Monday Final Deadline ALL Grades Due On-Line  
 9:00 AM   
 
 December 20, Tuesday Grades Distributed to Students On-Line 
 
 December 19, Monday - Winter Recess Begins  
  January 2, Monday    Administrative Offices Open 12/19 through 12/23 until 5 pm 
   College Closed 12/24 - 01/02 
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SPRING SEMESTER 2017 
 
January 3, Tuesday  College Administrative Offices Reopen 
 
January 11, Wednesday  College Assembly / Faculty Workshop 
9:00am - noon  
 
January 16, Monday  Martin Luther King Jr. Day--College Closed 
 
January 17, Tuesday  Spring 2016 Day & Evening Credit Classes Begin 
 
January 17 - January 23  Add/Drop Period 
  Tuesday - Monday 
 
January 23, Monday  Deadline to Drop a First Half-Semester Course Without a “W” Grade 
   Deadline to Change To or From Audit Status First Half-Semester Courses 
      
January 30 – March 3  Apply for May Graduation – Student Services Central 
 
February 6, Monday  Deadline to Drop a Semester Long Course Without a “W” Grade 
   Deadline to Change To or From Audit Status Semester-Long Courses 
                                                                 
February 24, Friday  Deadline to Drop a First Half-Semester Course With a Grade of “W” 
 
March 7, Tuesday  Second Half-Semester Courses Begin 
 
March 13, Monday  Deadline to Drop a Second Half-Semester Course Without a “W” Grade 
   Deadline to Change To or From Audit Status Second Half-Semester Courses 
   
March 20, Monday -  Spring Recess 
 March 26, Sunday  Administrative Offices Open 3/20 - 3/24 until 5pm 
 
April 11, Tuesday  Passover - Classes in Session* 
 
April 14, Friday  Good Friday - Classes in Session* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*See college policy regarding religious observance 
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April 17, Monday  Deadline to Drop a Semester Long Course with a “W” Grade 
   Deadline to Drop a Second Half-Semester Course with a “W” Grade 
   Deadline for a Total Withdrawal from College 
 
May 2, 3  Day Classes Only - Reading Days Prior to Last Week   
Tuesday, Wednesday  (Note: Evening Classes see Schedule Below) 
 
May 4, 5, 8, 9  Required Last Week of Day Classes with Final Exams 
  Thurs, Fri, Mon, Tues  (Special Schedule) 
  
May 2, 3, 4, 6, 8  Required Last Week-- 
   Evening and Saturday Classes 
 
 May 2, Tuesday  Tuesday Evening Classes 
 May 3, Wednesday Wednesday Evening Classes 
 May 4, Thursday Thursday Evening Classes 
 May 6, Saturday Saturday Morning Classes 
 May 8, Monday  Monday Evening Classes 
 
May 15, Monday  Final Deadline ALL Grades Due On-Line 
 9:00am  
 
May 15, Monday  Grades Distributed to Students On-Line after 3 PM 
 
May 18, Thursday  Commencement 
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SUMMER 2017 

 
Summer Session 1 

 
May 22, Monday  Summer Session 1 - Classes Begin 
 
May 22, 23  Add/Drop Period 
  Monday, Tuesday 
 
May 26, Friday  Deadline to Drop a Summer 1 Course Without a “W” Grade 
   Deadline to Change To or From Audit Status for Summer Session 1 Course 
 
    
May 26, Friday  Monday Classes Held (Make-Up Class for Memorial Day Holiday 5/29) 
 
May 29, Monday  Memorial Day Holiday--College Closed 
 
May 30 - Aug 4  Apply for Summer Graduation – Student Services Central  
  
June 15, Thursday  Deadline to Drop a Summer Session 1 Course with a Grade of “W” 
   
June 28, 29  Final Exams or Last Class for Summer Session 1 
 Wednesday, Thursday 
 
July 3, Monday  Final Grades Summer Session 1 Due On-Line (by 9:00 am) 
 
July 3, Monday  Summer Session 1 Grades Distributed to Students On-Line 
 
 

Summer Session 2 
 
 
July 4, Tuesday  Independence Day Holiday – College Closed 
 
July 5, Wednesday  Summer Session 2 – Classes begin 
 
July 5, July 6  Add/Drop Period 
 Wednesday, Thursday 
 
July 10, Monday  Deadline to Drop a Summer Session 2 Course Without a “W” Grade 
   Deadline to Change To or From Audit Status for Summer Session 2 Course 
   
July 31, Monday  Deadline to Drop from a Summer Session 2 Course with a Grade of “W” 
 
August 4, Friday  Note: Friday = Tuesday class schedule 
   Last Day to Apply for Summer Graduation – Student Services Central    
 
August 10, 11  Final Exam or Last Class for Summer Session 2 
 Thursday, Friday  Note: Friday = Monday class schedule 
 
August 14, Monday  Final Grades Summer Session 2 Due On-Line (by 9:00 am) 
 
August 15, Tuesday  Summer Session 2 Grades Distributed to Students On-Line  


